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COLORADO DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES, DIVISION 1
MONTH OF OCTOBER 2011

RESERVOIR

FULL ALLOWABLE
CAPACITY (ACRE
FEET)

FIRST OF MONTH

(ACRE FEET)

END OF MONTH
(ACRE FEET)

DISTRICT

CHANGE IN
STORAGE (ACRE FEET)

% CHANGE IN STORAGE BASED ON
FIRST OF MONTH STORAGE

% OF CURRENT FULL
ALLOWABLE CAPACITY

% OF CURRENT FULL ALLOWABLE
CAPACITY THIS MONTH LAST YEAR

SURCHARGE (ACRE
FEET)

DULESBURG

22,666

14,096

18,340

4,244

30%

81%

56%

STERLING

73,730

30,740

41,756

11,016

36%

57%

30%

PREWITT

28,500

19,104

16,962

2,142

-11%

60%

67%

ACKSON

27,257

21,845

22,371

526

2%

82%

53%

EMPIRE

37,700

12,138

10,307

-1,831

-15%

27%

18%

RIVERSIDE

63,113

23,160

25,869

2,709

12%

41%

40%

BARR LAKE

32,152

14,067

17,288

3,221

23%

54%

27%

ICHEESMAN

79,064

70,091

73,417

3,326

5%

93%

98%

ELEVEN MILE

97,779

99,040

99,315

275

0%

100%

100%
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ISPINNEY

53,651

48,612

46,552

-2,060

4%

87%

7%

JANTERO

20,015

15,780

16,016

236

1%

80%

98%

o|o

RIVER GAGES

MEAN DAILY
FLOW (CES)

KERSEY

780

JULESBURG

227

[THIS MONTH LAST YEAR

KERSEY

615

JULESBURG

Mean Daily Flow (cfs)

OCTOBER 2010

KERSEY and JULESBURG

1 2 8 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Day of Month

« = Kersey 1901-2009 Avg.

Kersey Julesburg + = Julesburg 1902-2009 Avg.

135

MEAN FOR PERIOD OF RECORD*

KERSEY

670

JULESBURG

303

[ 1901-2010
1902-2010

Mean Daily Flow (cfs)

KERSEY and JULESBURG
OCTOBER 2011

i 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 il 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Day of Month

« = Kersey 1901-2009 Avg.

Kersey Julesburg + = Julesburg 1902-2009 Avg.




KERSEY and JULESBURG
OCTOBER 2010
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KERSEY and JULESBURG
OCTOBER 2011
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KERSEY and BALZAC
OCTOBER 2011
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South Platte River Monthly Stream Flow (cfs) Statistics

South Platte River at Kerse South Platte River at Julesburg

Historic* | Historic* Historic* Historic* | Historic* Historic*
Max Min Mean Max Min
Flow Flow Flow |Month Flow
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South Platte River at Kersey

Irrigation Year




South Platte River at Julesburg

Irrigation Year
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*1902-2010






Reservoir Storage below Kersey

Selected Reservoirs*

300,000

253,364 250,595
250,000

253,192 252,872 45,277

237,246 219.901
2227142

209,271
200,000 201,345

6,748
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*Empire, Riverside, Jackson, Prewitt, North Sterling, & Julesburg



South Platte Reservoir
Storage below Kersey*
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*Empire, Riverside, Jackson, Prewitt, North Sterling, & Julesburg




South Platte Reservoir
Storage above Kersey*
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*Barr, Cobb, Fossil Crk, Halligan, Marshall, Milton, Union, Standley, Lower Latham, Boyd, Loveland, Windsor, Horse Crk, & Prospect




Individual Reservoir
Storage Follows




October Reservoir Change in Storage
2010 versus 2011
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October Reservoir Change in Storage
2010 versus 2011
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Julesburg Reservoir
(District 64 - Agricultural)
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North Sterling Reservoir
(District 64- Agricultural)
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Empire Reservoir
(District 1- Agricultural)
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Prewitt Reservoir
(District 64- Agricultural)
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Jackson Reservoir
(Disctrict 1- Agricultural)
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Riverside Reservoir
(District 1 - Agricultural)

~~
=
®
o
5
o
S
3
<
o
o
©
S
o
B
n

@2010-11 Monthly Storage 02009-10 Monthly Storage = Total Storage




Barr Lake

(District 2 - Agricultural)
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Cobb Lake
(District 3, Poudre River - Agricultural)
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Fossil Creek Reservoir
(District 3, Poudre River - Agricultural)
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Halligan Reservoir
(District 3, Poudre River - Agricultural)
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Marshall Lake
(District 6, Boulder Creek - Agricultural)
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@2010-11 Monthly Storage 02009-10 Monthly Storage = Total Storage




Loveland Greeley Reservoir
(District 4, Big Thompson River - Agricultural)

—~
.
(<))
()
5
(<))
-
Q
<5
(<))
(@]
©
—
O
ur}
(7p]

@2010-11 Monthly Storage 02009-10 Monthly Storage = Total Storage




Milton Reservoir
(District 2 - Agricultural)
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Union Reservoir
(District 5, St. Vrain Creek - Agricultural)
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Standley Lake
(Agricultural)
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Lower Latham Reservoir
(District 2 - Agricultural)
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Boyd Lake
(District 4, Big Thompson River - Agricultural)
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Windsor Reservoir
(District 3, Poudre River - Agricultural)
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Prospect Reservoir
(District 1- Agricultural)
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Horse Creek Reservoir
(District 1 - Agricultural)
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Dillon Reservoir
(Municipal)
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Antero Reservoir
(District 23 - Municipal)
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Cheesman Reservolir
(District 80 - Municipal)
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Spinney Mountain Reservoir
(District 23 - Municipal)
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Eleven Mile Reservoir
(District 23 - Municipal)
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Storage (Acre-Feet)
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0

539,800

Lake Granby

@2010-11 Monthly Storage

02009-10 Monthly Storage

= Total Storage




All data is collected by the personnel of
Division 1 and is subject to revision.




